
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5347
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2000
FUNDS TO ANDHRA PRADESH
MALYALA RAJAIAH

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have received any request from the State Government of Andhra Pradesh for release of Rs.82 crores towards modernising the police force for the year 2000-2001, which has already been sanctioned and communicated by the Ministry of Home Affairs;

(b) if so, the details in this regard; and

(c) the time by which the Government propose to release the said amount?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b)& (c): The enhanced share of Andhra Pradesh under the Scheme for Modernisation of State Police Forces has been tentatively worked out at Rs.82 crores. The releases are being made based on the five-year perspective plan furnished by the States and subject to progress in expenditure and matching contribution by the States.
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